

City of Columbus

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	0132X-2023 Version: 1		
Туре:	Ceremonial Resolution	Status:	Passed
File created:	7/6/2023	In control:	Hardin
On agenda:	7/24/2023	Final action:	7/26/2023
Title:	To Recognize the Exceptional Business Acumen of RAMA Consulting and to Congratulate RAMA on Their 20th Anniversary		
Sponsors:	Shannon G. Hardin, Nicholas Bankston, Lourdes Barroso De Padilla, Mitchell Brown, Rob Dorans, Shayla Favor, Emmanuel V. Remy		
Indexes:			
Code sections:			

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/26/2023	1	CITY CLERK	Attest	
7/25/2023	1	ACTING MAYOR	Signed	
7/24/2023	1	COUNCIL PRESIDENT	Signed	
7/24/2023	1	Columbus City Council	Adopted	Pass

To Recognize the Exceptional Business Acumen of RAMA Consulting and to Congratulate RAMA on Their 20th Anniversary

WHEREAS, RAMA Consulting, a Columbus-based performance management consulting firm specializing in Business Development, Diversity and Cultural Competency, and more, has served the City of Columbus for an outstanding 20 years; and

WHEREAS, Mataryun "Mo" Wright, President and CEO of RAMA, earned a B.A. in Political Science from Winston-Salem State University and Master's Degrees in Public Administration and Workforce Development from The Ohio State University; and

WHEREAS, Wright has extensive experience in assessment needs, strategic communications, executive group facilitation and is rated as a "Master" trainer; and

WHEREAS, the RAMA mission statement is "RAMA Consulting partners with diverse individuals and organizations to inspire their optimal performance and successful outcomes;" and

WHEREAS, RAMA is a proud recipient of the Medical Mutual Pillar Award for presented by Smart Business, for outstanding community involvement; and

WHEREAS, during the COVID-19 pandemic, RAMA helped facilitate community conversations concerning youth services in Columbus, the role of police in Columbus communities, and slowing the spread of COVID-19; and

WHEREAS, the organization contributes time and resources towards entities such as the United Way of Central Ohio, American Red Cross, the Columbus Foundation, the Columbus Metropolitan Library, the Columbus Metropolitan Club, and the City of Columbus' Recreation and Parks Department; now, therefore, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS: That this Council does hereby recognize RAMA Consulting for their outstanding commitment to service in the community